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EXHIBIT 5
New text is underlined; deleted text is in brackets.
Nasdaq ISE Rulebook
* Kk k k%
Nasdaq ISE Schedule of Fees
* k k k%
I. Regular Order Fees and Rebates
Select Symbols
Fee for Fee for
Crossing Responses
Orders to Crossing Facilitation
Except Feefor Orders Fee for and
Maker PIM PIM Except Responses Solicitation
Market Rebate Taker Orders® Orders  PIM to PIM  Break-up
Participant /Fee  Fee @  @O@09 Orders  Orders Rebate®
(®)
mzrk';f&) 30107 $045 $020 $0.10  $050  $0.25 N/A
Non-Nasdaq
:\igk';/'rarket $0.10%) $0.46 $0.20 $0.10  $0.50 $0.25  ($0.15)
(FarMM)
Firm
Proprietary /¢4 10  $046  $0.20 $010  $0.50 $0.25  ($0.15)
Broker-
Dealer

Professional

oo 8010 $0.46 $020%° $0.10  $050  $0.25  ($0.5)

Priority

Customer 5000 $0.44% 3000 $0.00  $0.50 $0.25 ($0.15)

Non-Select Symbols (Excluding Index Options)

Market Fee for Fee for Fee for
Participant Fee Crossing PIM Responses to Fee for
Orders Except Orders ) Crossing Orders Responses to
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PIM Orders®
)

Market Maker  $0.25® $0.25®

Market Maker
(for orders sent

by Electronic $0.20 $0.20
Access Members)

Non-Nasdaq ISE

Market Maker $0.72 $0.20
(FarMM)

Firm Proprietary $0.72 $0.20

/ Broker-Dealer

Professional
Customer

$0.72  $0.20%°
Priority Customer $0.00 $0.00
Index Options”

Market Participant

Market Maker

Market Maker (for orders sent by
Electronic Access Members)

Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker
(FarMM)

Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer
Professional Customer

Priority Customer

() (13)

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.10

$0.00

Except PIM
Orders

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

$0.50

Fee

$0.75

$0.75

$0.75

$0.75
$0.75

$0.00
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PIM Orders

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

$0.25

1. Firm Proprietary and Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker contracts traded are subject to the
Crossing Fee Cap, as provided in Section IV.H.

2. Fees apply to the originating and contra order.
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3. This fee is $0.[37]40 per contract in SPY, QQQ, IWM and VXX.

* Kk Kk Kk *

IV. Other Options Fees and Rebates
A. QCC and Solicitation Rebate

» Members using the Qualified Contingent Cross (QCC) and/or other solicited crossing
orders, including solicited orders executed in the Solicitation, Facilitation or Price
Improvement Mechanisms, will receive rebates according to the table below for each
originating contract side in all symbols traded on the Exchange. Once a Member reaches
a certain volume threshold in QCC orders and/or solicited crossing orders during a
month, the Exchange will provide rebates to that Member for all of its QCC and solicited
crossing order traded contracts for that month. All eligible volume from affiliated
Members will be aggregated in determining QCC and Solicitation volume totals,
provided there is at least 75% common ownership between the Members as reflected on
each Member's Form BD, Schedule A. The applicable rebates will be applied on QCC
and solicited crossing order traded contracts once the volume threshold is met. Members
will receive the [Non-"Customer to Customer"] rebate for all QCC and/or other solicited
crossing orders except for QCC and solicited orders between two Priority Customers.
QCC and solicited orders between two Priority Customers will not receive any[the
"Customer to Customer"] rebate. The volume threshold and corresponding rebates are as
follows:

» [Non-*Customer to Customer” and “Customer to Customer” v]VVolume resulting from
all QCC and solicited orders will be aggregated in determining the applicable volume
tier.

Originating Contract [Non-"*Customer to ['*Customer to Customer™
Sides Customer™] Rebate Rebate ]
0 t0 99,999 $0.00 [$0.00]
100,000 to 199,999 ($0.05) [($0.01)]
200,000 to 499,999 ($0.07) [($0.01)]
500,000 to 749,999 ($0.09) [($0.03)]
750,000 to 999,999 ($0.10) [($0.03)]
1,000,000+ ($0.11) [($0.03)]

* k* *k k%
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