SR-ISE-2018-69 Page 22 of 24

EXHIBIT 5

New text is underlined; deleted text is in brackets.

Nasdaq ISE Rulebook

* * * * *

Nasdaq ISE Schedule of Fees

* * * * *

I. Regular Order Fees and Rebates

Select Symbols

Market Participant	Maker Rebate / Fee	Taker Fee	Fee for Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders ⁽¹⁾	Fee for PIM	Fee for Responses to Crossing Orders Except PIM Orders	Fee for Responses to PIM Orders	Facilitation and Solicitation Break-up Rebate ⁽⁴⁾
Market Maker ⁽⁸⁾	\$0.10 ⁽⁵⁾ (10) (11)	\$0.45	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	N/A
Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker (FarMM)	\$0.10 ⁽¹¹⁾	\$0.46	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Firm Proprietary / Broker- Dealer	\$0.10	\$0.46	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Professional Customer	\$0.10	\$0.46	\$0.20 ⁽¹⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)
Priority Customer	\$0.00	\$0.44 ⁽³⁾	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.25	(\$0.15)

Non-Select Symbols (Excluding Index Options) (7)

Market		Fee for	Fee for	Fee for	
Participant	Fee	Crossing	PIM	Responses to	Fee for
•		Orders Except	Orders (1)	Crossing Orders	Responses to

SR-ISE-2018-69 Page 23 of 24

]	PIM Orders ⁽¹⁾	(2) (13)	Except PIM Orders	PIM Orders	
Market Maker	\$0.25 ⁽⁶⁾	\$0.25 ⁽⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Market Maker (for orders sent by Electronic Access Members)	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker (FarMM)	\$0.72	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer	\$0.72	\$0.20	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Professional Customer	\$0.72	\$0.20 ⁽¹⁶⁾	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Priority Customer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.25	
Index Options ⁽⁷⁾						
Market Participa		Fee				
Market Maker				\$0.75		
Market Maker (for orders sent by Electronic Access Members)				\$0.75		
Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker (FarMM)				\$0.75		
Firm Proprietary / Broker-Dealer				\$0.75		
Professional Custo	omer	\$0.75				
Priority Customer		\$0.00				

^{1.} Firm Proprietary and Non-Nasdaq ISE Market Maker contracts traded are subject to the Crossing Fee Cap, as provided in Section IV.H.

^{2.} Fees apply to the originating and contra order.

SR-ISE-2018-69 Page 24 of 24

3. This fee is \$0.[37]40 per contract in SPY, QQQ, IWM and VXX.

* * * * *

IV. Other Options Fees and RebatesA. QCC and Solicitation Rebate

» Members using the Qualified Contingent Cross (QCC) and/or other solicited crossing orders, including solicited orders executed in the Solicitation, Facilitation or Price Improvement Mechanisms, will receive rebates according to the table below for each originating contract side in all symbols traded on the Exchange. Once a Member reaches a certain volume threshold in QCC orders and/or solicited crossing orders during a month, the Exchange will provide rebates to that Member for all of its QCC and solicited crossing order traded contracts for that month. All eligible volume from affiliated Members will be aggregated in determining QCC and Solicitation volume totals, provided there is at least 75% common ownership between the Members as reflected on each Member's Form BD, Schedule A. The applicable rebates will be applied on QCC and solicited crossing order traded contracts once the volume threshold is met. Members will receive the [Non-"Customer to Customer"] rebate for all QCC and/or other solicited crossing orders except for QCC and solicited orders between two Priority Customers. QCC and solicited orders between two Priority Customers will not receive any[the "Customer to Customer"] rebate. The volume threshold and corresponding rebates are as follows:

» [Non-"Customer to Customer" and "Customer to Customer" v]Volume resulting from all QCC and solicited orders will be aggregated in determining the applicable volume tier.

Originating Contract Sides	[Non-"Customer to Customer"] Rebate	["Customer to Customer" Rebate]
0 to 99,999	\$0.00	[\$0.00]
100,000 to 199,999	(\$0.05)	[(\$0.01)]
200,000 to 499,999	(\$0.07)	[(\$0.01)]
500,000 to 749,999	(\$0.09)	[(\$0.03)]
750,000 to 999,999	(\$0.10)	[(\$0.03)]
1,000,000+	(\$0.11)	[(\$0.03)]

* * * * *